R
D
 :    R
eference D
raw
ing
C
C

CG Power and Industrial Solutions Limited
Aurangabad, India
Manufacturers Type designation VEOT:145/650/50
Highest System Voltage (Ph. to ph.) 145
Type of insulation used Class A (Oil Impregnated Paper)
Rated Frequency 50
Suitable for Altitude (Max) 1000
Conforming to Standard IS: 16227-1&3 / IEC: 61869-1&3
Simultaneous Burden NA
Rated System Voltage 132/√3
No. of Secondary Windings One
Secondary Winding Details
Rated Primary voltage
Rated Secondary Voltage
Rated Secondary Burden
Accuracy Class
Rated Voltage Factor 1.2 Continuous, 1.5 for 30 secs.
One minute Power Frequency (Wet & Dry)
withstand Voltage on Primary Winding
275
1.2/50 micro sec. Lightning Impulse withstand
Voltage
650
One minute Power Frequency withstand Voltage on
Secondary  Winding
3
Total Creepage distance 3625 (25 mm/kV)
Primary Terminal material & details Copper, ф30 x 80 mm long
Surface Finish of MS components exposed to
atmosphere
Hot Dip Galvanized
1
4
5
 k
V
 S
T
D
 N
E
W
Secondary Terminal Box arrangement Single Door Box.
Volume of Oil 90  +/-10%
Total weight of equipment 400  +/-10%
Mounting details 4 holes of ф20 at 450 x 450 mm
Any change is final requirements other than specified above, may have additional cost implications.
Dielectric Dissipation Factor ( Tan-Delta ) < 0.005
Measurement of Partial Discharge @ 1.2 UM/ √3 < 5
Measurement of Partial Discharge @  UM < 10
5034808/2021/EEMRT-ENE51
18
DEMRTVS
NOTE
DEMRTVS
New Stamp
DEMRTVS
CT PT CVT ISOLATOR STAMP
user
New Stamp